
Department First Name Last Name Job Title
Phone 
Extension

Phone Direct 
Line Email

Administration Sherry Drywater Executive Director 212 405-617-0479 sdrywater@ashousingauthority.com
Administration Kaylon Wood Administrative Assistant 268 405-873-8237 kwood@ashousingauthority.com
Administration Bessie Gonzalez Human Resource Coordinator 217 405-617-0484 bgonzales@ashousingauthority.com
Administration Susan Florez Planning Coordinator 201 405-617-0472 sflorez@ashousingauthority.com
Administration Angela Whited Receptionist 200 405-617-0471 awhited@ashousingauthority.com

Resident Services Linda Gouge Resident Services Manager 262 405-617-0492 lgouge@ashousingauthority.com
Resident Services Anthony Ramirez ROSS Coordinator 251 405-617-0488 antramirez@ashousingauthority.com
Resident Services Kimberly Vermillion Resident Education Specialist 260 405-617-0490 kvermillion@ashousingauthority.com
Resident Services Tara Wallace Resident Outreach Coordinator 213 405-617-0480 twallace@ashousingauthority.com
Resident Services BreeAhnna McCarver Resident Services Assistant 269 405-873-8238 bmccarver@ashousingauthority.com

Finance Shelly Porter Finance Manager 216 405-617-0483 sporter@ashousingauthority.com
Finance Amanda Ramirez Contracts Coordinator 203 405-617-0474 akramirez@ashousingauthority.com
Finance Victoria Stewart Procurement & Contracting Specialist 266 405-873-8235 vstewart@ashousingauthority.com
Finance Sabrina McSwain Accounts Receivable Clerk 220 405-617-0486 smcswain@ashousingauthority.com

Housing LaHoma Roberts Housing Manager 221 405-617-0487 lroberts@ashousingauthority.com
Housing Tammy Winter Lease Management Coordinator 210 405-617-0478 twinter@ashousingauthority.com
Housing Thomas Rompf Housing Compliance Inspector 209 405-617-0477 trompf@ashousingauthority.com
Housing Jacie Satawake Recertification Specialist 267 405-873-8236 jsatawake@ashousingauthority.com
Housing Melissa Reynoso Safe Shelter Coordinator 261 405-617-0491 mreynoso@ashousingauthority.com
Housing RoseAnn George Safe Shelter Intake Coordinator 250 405-617-0493 rgeorge@ashousingauthority.com

Programs TaraAnn Winter Programs Manager 265 405-617-0495 twinter1@ashousingauthority.com
Programs Ashley Smith Admissions Coordinator 202 405-617-0473 asmith@ashousingauthority.com
Programs Karen Fullbright Admissions Intake Specialist 208 405-617-0476 kfullbright@ashousingauthority.com
Programs TBD TBD File Clerk

Field Services Robert Sheppard Field Services Manager 253 405-617-0489 rsheppard@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Jarrod Gentry Maintenance Coordinator 264 405-617-0494 jgentry@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Jamie Barse Field Services Administrative Assistant 206 405-617-0475 jbarse@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Stan Curtis Construction Technician 405-481-9719 scurtis@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Wolfberg James Construction Technician 405-762-5167 jwolfberg@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Nathan Curtis Maintenance Technician 405-317-8764 ncurtis@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Rocky Larney Maintenance Technician 405-765-9471 rlarney@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Terry Wilson Maintenance Technician 405-432-9972 twilson@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services Shane Mundell Maintenance Technician  405-317-8719 smundell@ashousingauthority.com
Field Services TBD TBD Maintenance Technician 405-915-3549
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